
December 31, 2022 

TAKE PROTEST ACTION NOW! COMPLAINING WITHOUT ACTION = ZERO! 

Please immediately CONTACT the NEWS MEDIA about the UPCOMING January 7, 2023, SECRET Special 
Emergency Board Meeting to remove the duly elected Local 1000 President and SILENCE the voice of 
membership. 

1. Jeff Burdick Editor@SactoPolitico.cm  916-200-5165  
2. Michele Walsh 207-615-5116 
3. Zachary Rockwoood 401-527-1119 
4. Media Journalist Piper 802-522-0205 
5. Barnett Parker 916-454-4548 
6. Brooks Jarosz brooks.jarosz@fox.com 510-604-4122 
7. Evan 347-395-1466 
8. Jaime Vitaly 347-225-3745 
9. Lonnie Wong 916-826-5036 
10. Michele Nunes 917-612-9204 
11. Samantha Sullivan Samantha.sullivan@fox.com 929-505-6453 
12. Courtney Lepolod 929-243-2675 
13. Steve Zeltzer at WorkWeek 415-641-4440, 415-867-0628 
14. SacBee – Daniel Kim dkim@sacbee.com 503-929-7502 
15. SacBee – Jeong Park jpark@sacbee.com 213-598-0609 
16. SacBee – Maya Miller mmiller@sacbee.com  279-386-4504 
17. SacBee – customerservice@sacbee.com 
18. Media Fox 40 - Dan Slack dan.slack@fox40.com 916-454-4548, 916-871-4283 
19. KCRA-3 & KQCA-58 newstips@kcra.com 916-325-3288, 444-7316 
20. KXTV-10 desk@abc10.com 916-321-3300 
21. KOVR-13 & KMAX-31/CBS 13 news@kovr.com 916-374-1301, 1-800-374-TV13 
22. KUVS-19 Univision19-CC@correo.univision.com. kuvsnews@univision.net 916-614-1918 
23. KTXL-40 news@fox40.com 916-454-4548 
24. Crossings TV KBTV-CD 8.1 info@crossingstv.com 916-226-1257, 888-901-5288 
25. KFBK – 1530 news@kfbk.com 916-924-3901 
26. KXPR/KXJZ news@capradio.org 916-278-8900, (877) 480-5900 
27. KQED assignmentdesk@kqed.org 415-553-2361 
28. KSTE billwhite@iheartmedia.com 916-929-5325 
29. SacBee metro@sacbee.com 916-321-1000 
30. Business Journal sacramento@bizjournals.com 916-447-7661, 916-558-7859 
31. Observer editor@sacobserver.com 916-452-4781 
32. News & Review sactonewstips@newsreview.com 916-498-1234 
33. Elk Grove Citizen EGNews@herburger.net 
34. Lodi News Sentinel news@lodinews.com 209-369-7035 
35. Russian Media romanromaso@yahoo.com 
36. CTNS (Capitol TV News Service) ctnsnews@pacsat.com  jonathan@pacsat.com 916-446-7890 
37. Associated Press sacramento@ap.org 916-448-9555, 415-495-1708 
38. LA Daily Journal – Henrik Nilsson henrik_nilsson@dailyjournal.com 815-813-9840 
39. LA Times - Lee Romney - Patrick McGreevy  323-640-1547 
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40. San Jose Mercury News - Nico Savidge nsavidge@bayareanewsgroup.com 510-684-1488 
41. San Francisco Chronicle - Carolyn Said  csaid@sfchronicle.com 510-759-4190 
42. San Francisco Chronicle - Matthias Gafni matthias.gafni@sfchronicle.com 415-710-3621 
43. Wall Street Journal - Joseph De Avila joseph.deavila@wsj.com 
44. Wall Street Journal - Christine Mai-Duc christine.maiduc@wsj.com 213-210-1586 
45. Washington Post - Alexandra Ellerbeck alexandra.ellerbeck@washpost.com 913-634-3208 
46. Capitol Radio - Nicol Nixon 916-278-8972 
47. KQED Public Radio - Tyche Hendricks thendricks@kqed.org 510-612-7924 
48. KQED Public Radio - Katie Orr korr@kqed.org 
49. KQED Public Radio – Monica Lam mlam@kqed.org 415-859-1374  
50. KQED Public Radio - Polly Stryker pstryker@kqed.org 415-613-0505  
51. Aljazeera - Darya Marchenkova marchenkovad@aljazeera.net 202-926-7922 
52. ABC 10/Sacramento - Lena Howland lhowland@abc10.com 919-539-3189 
53. KCRA 3 - NBC/Sacramento Marlei Martinez 916-591-3437 
54. KCRA 3 - Maricela De La Cruz maricela.delacurz@hearst.com 956-222-0574 
55. KCRA 3 - Liz Amytree 916-508-1975 
56. KOVR 13 - CBS/Sacramento Heather Janssen 916-215-7280 
57. KOVR 13 - CBS/Sacramento Marissa Perlman 916-247-4943 
58. Fox 40/Sacramento Lonnie Wong 916-826-5036 
59. KPIX 5 - CBS/San Francisco Andria Borba aborba@cbs.com 415-635-5976 
60. ABC 7/San Francisco Luz Pena Luz.A.Pena@abc.com 415-500-1290 
61. ABC 7/San Francisco J.R. Stone 415-672-9150    
62. NBC 4/LA Joel Grover jjgtv@aol.com 310-512-9759    
63. ABC 7/LA Rob Nolan 818-397-3535    
64. Fox 11/LA Hal Eisner 805-660-7668    
65. CBS 2 KCAL 9/ LA Hermela Aregawi hermela.aregawi@gmail.com 415-516-7098 
66. CBS 2 KCAL 9/ LA  Laurie Perez lauriepereztv@gmail.com 860-593-6622 
67. CBS 2 KCAL 9/ LA Rick Montanez rsmontanez@cbs.com 909-208-0391    
68. ABC 30/Fresno Linda Ha  
69. Spectrum News 1 - Sindy Saito sindy.saito@charter.com 310-227-7310 
70. Spectrum News 1 - Daniela Pardo daniela.pardo@charter.com 279-200-2576 
71. Neststar Media Group - April Newell anewell@kron4.com 563-468-1530 
72. Time - Alana Semuels alana.semuels@time.com 628-249-0262 
73. Mel Magazine - Brian Smith briansmith@melindustries.com 203-668-4621 
74. In These Times - Hamilton Nolan hamilton@inthesetimes.com 347-451-3795 
75. Garrett Leahy garrettleahy@gmail.com 925-285-9267 
76. Noah Baustin Noah_baustin@berkeley.edu 413-341-0403 
77. AP Sacramento - Kathleen Ronayne kronayne@ap.org 603-724-5647 
78. AP - Adam Beam abeam@ap.org 502-216-8071 
79. Don Thompson dthompson@ap.org 916-202-8515 
80. Janie Har jhar@ap.org 415-980-0507 
81. Bloomberg - Tiffany Stecker 202-701-6801 
82. Bloomberg -Benjamin Penn bpenn@bloomberglaw.com 301-928-7214 
83. Politico - Victoria Colliver vcolliver@politico.com  510-813-0005 
84. Luz Pena Luz.A.Pena@abc.com 
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85. Anthony Savino anthony.savino@fox.com 
86. Woodrow Sanders III woodsan@govunleashed.com 916-501-8300 

Thanks so much, 
Richard Louis Brown 
Inspire the Impossible 7437 
408-207-2339 
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